24
電源
AC100
AC110
定格電圧
AC200
AC220
DC 24

口径Rc
MVS2
Model Code形式記号
Specifications仕　　様
1
4
5
AC100V（50/60Hz）
AC110V（50/60Hz）
AC200V（50/60Hz）
AC220V（50/60Hz）
DC 24V
DC 48V
DC100V
DC110V
DC200V
DC220V
配管口径  Port size2
AC
DC
JIS記号
R1R2
P
AB
1 38 12 34・ ・ ・
スプールが水平になるように取付けるのが好ましい。
It is desirable to mount the valve with the spool located horizontally.
SOL
●ACの場合は無記入です。
2.5kg 5kg
 No code entry for AC power supply.
0.12～0.7MPa
60mm2 70mm2 150mm2 165mm2
―
D
AC
DC
配管口径
電源 手動押ボタン
定格電圧
Rated voltage
ターミナルボックス
Terminal box
Port size
Power supply Manual push button
MVS2 1 2 543
MVS2
JIS  B8375:1993の規定以下 JIS B8375:1993 standard value
手動押ボタン
UXUX形押ボタン（標準タイプ）
UYUY形押ボタン（ロック式）
WXWX形押ボタン（防水、防塵タイプ）
WYWY形押ボタン（防水、防塵、ロック式）
●押ボタン不要の場合は無記入です。
●押ボタンの詳細については49ページをご参照
　ください。
UX type (standard)
UY type (with lock)
WX type (water- and dust-proof)
WY type (water-and dust-proof, with lock)
Manual push button
No code entry if push button is not needed.
See p.49 for details.
3
10A
15A
Rc 3/8
Rc 1/2
20ARc 3/4
25ARc 　1
Rc 3/8 Rc 1/2 Rc 3/4 Rc 1
5 ポ ー ト
電 磁 弁

10ARc 3/8
15ARc 1/2
Model Code形式記号
サイズ
L1・L2・寸法表
10A・15A
L1 L2連結数（n）
205 2552連
295 3453連
385 4354連
475 5255連
565 6156連
 L1/L2 Dimensions
655 7057連
Size
No. of valves connected
AC100
AC110
定格電圧
AC200
AC220
DC 24
DC 48
DC100
DC110
DC200
DC220
Rated voltage5
AC100V（50/60Hz）
AC110V（50/60Hz）
AC200V（50/60Hz）
AC220V（50/60Hz）
DC 24V
DC 48V
DC100V
DC110V
DC200V
DC220V
電磁弁配列順序
混合連式の場合、下記要領で指示してください。
例）   － AC100 － S134D25
Combined type ：According to the following example,
　　　　　　　　specity the arranging order.
Example. 　－ AC100 － S134D25
6 Solenoid valve
arrangement order
External Dimensions外形寸法図
82.5 90 90 90 82.5
45 45 45 45
3
1
6
2
1
9
7
2
3
5
8
7
1
3
2
6
5
4
TAGNo.1 2
n-1 n
F
OUT1 OUT2 OUT1 OUT2 OUT1 OUT2 OUT1 OUT2
2n-Rc1/2(3/8)
2n-1/2(3/8)NPT

20ARc 3/4
25ARc 1
Model Code形式記号
External Dimensions外形寸法図
サイズ
L1・L2・寸法表
20A・25A
L1 L2連結数（n）
310 3662連
450 5063連
590 6464連
 L1/L2 Dimensions
Size
No. of valves connected
AC100
AC110
定格電圧
AC200
AC220
DC 24
DC 48
DC100
DC110
DC200
DC220
Rated voltage5
AC100V（50/60Hz）
AC110V（50/60Hz）
AC200V（50/60Hz）
AC220V（50/60Hz）
DC 24V
DC 48V
DC100V
DC110V
DC200V
DC220V
電磁弁配列順序
混合連式の場合、下記要領で指示してください。
例）   － AC100 － S134D2
Combined type ：According to the following example,
　　　　　　　　specity the arranging order.
Example. 　－ AC100 － S134D2
6 Solenoid valve
arrangement order
23
7
8
60 60 60 60
140 140 140
〜 〜
3
7
7
1
2
2
3
2n-Rc3/4(1)
2n-3/4NPT(1)
OUT配管口
F
OUT1 OUT2 OUT1 OUT2 OUT1 OUT2 OUT1 OUT2
TAG.No.1 2 3 4
〜
4
56
1
118 118
Ｓ
Ｏ